

## Northern Virginia Business and Professional Women's Club

of

The National Association of Negro Business and Professional Women's Clubs, Inc.

Ph: 571-549-1BPW
(571-549-1279)
URL: novabpw.org
Facebook: /novabpw
Twitter: @novabpw
Instagram:
@novabpwEmail:
contact@novabpw@gmail.com

**NOVA BPW Club** 

August 27, 2023

Janet A. Ford President

Phyllis Coleman-Lacy First Vice President

Cassandra Hamler Second Vice President

SirRitta Attiah Recording Secretary

Dahlia Ashford Corresponding Secretary

Deniece Sassy Brooks Treasurer

Vacant Financial Secretary

Mary Swanson Director, Membership

Phyllis Coleman-Lacy Director, Education

Glynda Mayo Hall Director, Public Relations

Rev. Felicia Kessel Crawley Chaplain

Janice Bryan Parliamentarian

Vacant Youth President

Janielle Walker Beta Psi President

Sherelle T. Carper Immediate Past President Dear Prospective Partner of the Arts:

The Northern Virginia Business and Professional Women's Club (a subsidiary club) of the National Association of Negro Business and Professional Women's Clubs, Inc. (NANBPWC) will host the *Fifth Biennial Classical Vocal Arts Competition* on Saturday, November 4, 2023, at 1:00 PM. This event will be held virtually.

As a dedicated supporter of the arts, we recognize the significant impact of vocal arts on connecting people, evoking emotions, and promoting creativity. We are excited to have the opportunity to collaborate with your organization, known for its exceptional contribution to the world of vocal arts.

Our proposed sponsorship aims to create a mutually beneficial relationship, enhancing our shared goals of promoting and expanding access to the transformative power of music and the arts. Some benefits include promotion and exposure, collaborative initiatives, and opportunities for future community engagement. The commitment levels include:

**Gold** \$500.00 includes one full-page ad in our program journal, a duplicate ad during the virtual event program, three tickets valued at \$40 each, and a promotional advertisement on NOVABPW.org website.

**Silver** \$300.00 includes one half-page ad in our program journal, a duplicate ad during the virtual event program, two tickets valued at \$40 each, and a promotional advertisement on NOVABPW.org website.

**Bronze** \$175.00 includes one quarter-page ad in our program journal, a duplicate ad during the virtual event program, one ticket valued at \$40 each, and a promotional advertisement on NOVABPW.org website.

**Patron** \$20.00 includes your name listed along with other Patrons of the Arts in our virtual program journal.

We are very proud that for over 83 years, the NANBPWC has advanced the business and professional interests of women of color by connecting them to other colleagues and ensuring a mutual support network of women while simultaneously striving to improve the quality of life in our local and global communities. Our youth and young adults are an essential component of our mission. Please consider this wonderful opportunity to promote a classical genre of music among African-American young adults and be a part of NANBPWC's legacy.

Thank you for considering our proposal to connect and explore this exciting opportunity. For additional information, please contact Dr. Deborah Jackson at 703.559.1614 or Ms. Darnell Wise Lightbourn at 703.858-7103. Payment is due by October 11, 2023, by either check or money order made payable to *Northern Virginia Business and Professional Women's Club* at P.O. Box 232121, Centreville, VA 20120.

Sincerely,

Janes Che Song

Janet A. Ford, President Northern Virginia Business and Professional Women's Club, Inc.